TOOLS FOR THE BRAVE
December 08, 2025, 03:17h Page 1 of 1
VITO - Tools for the brave | Subject to correction or change without prior notice. vito-tools.com
TELESCOPIC DRYWALL SANDER 710W
VILGE710
710W extensible drywall sander, with a no-load speed of
800-1700rpm (round backing pad), and a speed of 3000-6000rpm
(triangular backing pad), round backing pad diameter of 260mm,
triangular backing pad diameter of 293mm, Velcro-type sanding
disc diameter of 215mm, velcro-type triangle sanding sheet
diameter of 280mm, 2 position auxiliary handle, 4.5 metre long
suction hose, for the most professional and high quality work.
Key features
> Suction system that keeps the space clean. - Variable speed
according to user needs. - Lockable on/off switch. - Suction power
control and rotation speed control to suit the needs of the task. -
Velcro-type fastening , LED lights.
Specifications
Height 340 mm
Length 740 mm
Maximum handle extension 1,6 m
No-load speed - round sanding backing pad 800 - 1700 rpm
No-load speed - triangle sanding backing pad r 3000 - 6000 rpm
On/off switch lock button Yes
Power cord 4,2 m
Product weight 5.302 kg
Quick fitting of the velcro pads Yes
Rated power 710 W
Round sanding backing pad 260 mm
Round Velcro backing diameter 215 mm
Sound power level (LWA) 99 dB(A), k = 3
Suction hose length 4,5 m
Suction system compatible with vacuum cleaner Yes
Triangle backing pad size 293 mm
Variable speed Yes
Velcro-type fastening Yes
Weight with packaging 11.068 kg
Width 245 mm